

GENERAL EXCISE AND USE TAX COLLECTIONS - CALENDAR YEAR SUMMARY DECEMBER 31, 1999

| | OAHU DISTRICT | MAUI DISTRICT | HAWAII DISTRICT | KAUAI DISTRICT | TOTAL - YEAR ENDING | | INCREASE OR DECREASE |
|------------------------------|------------------|------------------|--------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------------|
| | | | | | 12/31/99 | 12/31/98 | |
| Retailing | 535,878,473 | 48,000,446 | 37,101,013 | 17,315,247 | 638,295,179 | 629,234,302 | 9,060,877 |
| Services | 185,038,394 | 16,184,906 | 19,146,143 | 5,536,484 | 225,905,927 | 221,800,053 | 4,105,874 |
| Contracting | 95,105,228 | 10,388,466 | 10,556,269 | 3,598,060 | 119,648,023 | 120,639,068 | (991,045) |
| Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc. | 7,796,502 | 639,371 | 248,017 | 154,466 | 8,838,356 | 9,291,510 | (453,154) |
| Interest | 7,188,998 | 440,083 | 858,552 | 187,707 | 8,675,340 | 8,741,330 | (65,990) |
| Commissions | 21,951,233 | 3,297,664 | 2,142,880 | 1,043,408 | 28,435,185 | 26,456,866 | 1,978,319 |
| Hotel Rentals | 66,055,436 | 13,309,396 | 4,626,988 | 2,335,883 | 86,327,703 | 85,888,674 | 439,029 |
| All Other Rentals | 125,397,035 | 10,918,144 | 7,722,090 | 3,465,914 | 147,503,183 | 150,279,179 | (2,775,996) |
| Use (4%) | 15,957,857 | 1,289,295 | 870,775 | 399,197 | 18,517,124 | 18,256,152 | 260,972 |
| All Others (4%) | 41,685,302 | 5,019,904 | 2,657,890 | 1,600,702 | 50,963,798 | 49,764,497 | 1,199,301 |
| SUB-TOTAL | 1,102,054,458 | 109,487,675 | 85,930,617 | 35,637,068 | 1,333,109,818 | 1,320,351,631 | 12,758,187 |
| Insurance Solicitors | 872,728 | 142,354 | 27,696 | 99,049 | 1,141,827 | 909,246 | 232,581 |
| Sugar Processing | 1,537 | 365 | 4,316 | 124,757 | 130,975 | 46,503 | 84,472 |
| Pineapple Canning | 10,603 | 14,502 | 606 | 29 | 25,740 | 26,504 | (764) |
| Producing | 1,828,852 | 147,062 | 467,358 | 64,234 | 2,507,506 | 2,391,003 | 116,503 |
| Manufacturing | 2,700,018 | 109,637 | 90,202 | 26,668 | 2,926,525 | 2,676,855 | 249,670 |
| Wholesaling | 36,090,253 | 1,644,930 | 1,938,227 | 622,888 | 40,296,298 | 40,152,240 | 144,058 |
| Services (Intermediary) | 1,227,994 | 154,956 | 81,732 | 29,395 | 1,494,077 | 1,604,226 | (110,149) |
| Use (1/2%) | 19,674,810 | 915,645 | 753,918 | 271,260 | 21,615,633 | 20,004,514 | 1,611,119 |
| SUB-TOTAL | 62,406,795 | 3,129,451 | 3,364,055 | 1,238,280 | 70,138,581 | 67,811,091 | 2,327,490 |
| ALLOCATED COLLECTIONS | 1,164,461,253 | 112,617,126 | 89,294,672 | 36,875,348 | 1,403,248,399 | 1,388,162,722 | 15,085,677 |
| UNALLOCATED NET COLLECTIONS | 34,765,043 | 10,348,896 | 5,007,278 | 1,409,051 | 51,530,268 | 48,491,011 | 3,039,257 |
| GRAND TOTAL | 1,199,226,296 | 122,966,022 | 94,301,950 | 38,284,399 | 1,454,778,667 | 1,436,653,733 | 18,124,934 |

GENERAL EXCISE AND USE TAX BASE - CALENDAR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1999

| | OAHU DISTRICT | MAUI DISTRICT | HAWAII DISTRICT | KAUAI DISTRICT | TOTAL - YEAR ENDING | | INCREASE OR DECREASE |
|------------------------------|------------------|------------------|--------------------|-------------------|---------------------|----------------|-------------------------|
| | | | | | 12/31/99 | 12/31/98 | |
| Retailing | 13,396,961,825 | 1,200,011,150 | 927,525,325 | 432,881,175 | 15,957,379,475 | 15,730,857,550 | 226,521,925 |
| Services | 4,625,959,850 | 404,622,650 | 478,653,575 | 138,412,100 | 5,647,648,175 | 5,545,001,325 | 102,646,850 |
| Contracting | 2,377,630,700 | 259,711,650 | 263,906,725 | 89,951,500 | 2,991,200,575 | 3,015,976,700 | (24,776,125) |
| Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc. | 194,912,550 | 15,984,275 | 6,200,425 | 3,861,650 | 220,958,900 | 232,287,750 | (11,328,850) |
| Interest | 179,724,950 | 11,002,075 | 21,463,800 | 4,692,675 | 216,883,500 | 218,533,250 | (1,649,750) |
| Commissions | 548,780,825 | 82,441,600 | 53,572,000 | 26,085,200 | 710,879,625 | 661,421,650 | 49,457,975 |
| Hotel Rentals | 1,651,385,900 | 332,734,900 | 115,674,700 | 58,397,075 | 2,158,192,575 | 2,147,216,850 | 10,975,725 |
| All Other Rentals | 3,134,925,875 | 272,953,600 | 193,052,250 | 86,647,850 | 3,687,579,575 | 3,756,979,475 | (69,399,900) |
| Use (4%) | 398,946,425 | 32,232,375 | 21,769,375 | 9,979,925 | 462,928,100 | 456,403,800 | 6,524,300 |
| All Others (4%) | 1,042,132,550 | 125,497,600 | 66,447,250 | 40,017,550 | 1,274,094,950 | 1,244,112,425 | 29,982,525 |
| SUB-TOTAL | 27,551,361,450 | 2,737,191,875 | 2,148,265,425 | 890,926,700 | 33,327,745,450 | 33,008,790,775 | 318,954,675 |
| Insurance Solicitors | 581,818,667 | 94,902,666 | 18,463,999 | 66,032,667 | 761,217,999 | 606,163,998 | 155,054,001 |
| Sugar Processing | 307,400 | 73,000 | 863,200 | 24,951,400 | 26,195,000 | 9,300,600 | 16,894,400 |
| Pineapple Canning | 2,120,600 | 2,900,400 | 121,600 | 5,800 | 5,148,400 | 5,300,800 | (152,400) |
| Producing | 365,770,400 | 29,412,400 | 93,471,200 | 12,846,800 | 501,500,800 | 478,200,600 | 23,300,200 |
| Manufacturing | 540,003,600 | 21,927,400 | 18,040,400 | 5,333,600 | 585,305,000 | 535,371,000 | 49,934,000 |
| Wholesaling | 7,218,050,600 | 328,986,000 | 387,645,400 | 124,577,600 | 8,059,259,600 | 8,030,448,000 | 28,811,600 |
| Services (Intermediary) | 245,598,800 | 30,991,200 | 16,346,400 | 5,879,000 | 298,815,400 | 320,845,200 | (22,029,800) |
| Use (1/2%) | 3,934,962,000 | 183,129,000 | 150,783,600 | 54,252,000 | 4,323,126,600 | 4,000,902,800 | 322,223,800 |
| SUB-TOTAL | 12,888,632,067 | 692,322,066 | 685,735,799 | 293,878,867 | 14,560,568,799 | 13,986,532,998 | 574,035,801 |
| GRAND TOTAL | 40,439,993,517 | 3,429,513,941 | 2,834,001,224 | 1,184,805,567 | 47,888,314,249 | 46,995,323,773 | 892,990,476 |

NOTES: 1. This report is on cash basis accounting and may be distorted on a monthly basis, primarily due to cutoffs and out-of-period adjustments.

2. This report reflects the tax bases for only allocated collections. The base for the unallocated net collections cannot be determined due to differing tax rates which may be applicable.